
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PANCHAYATI RAJ

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3773
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
ALLOCATION UNDER BRGF PROGRAMME FOR TH PLAN
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to enhance allocation of funds to States including Bihar under Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) programme during the 12th Five Year Plan; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ (SHRI V. KISHORE CHANDRA DEO)

(a) & (b): The Twelfth Five Year Plan is yet to be formulated. Therefore the allocation under the Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF) for the Twelfth Five Year Plan is yet to be decided.
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